

Office of Planning Board

TOWN OF NORWELL - COUNTY OF PLYMOUTH

Planning Department
Norwell Town Offices, Room 112
345 Main Street
Norwell, Massachusetts 02061
Phone: (781) 659-8021

Fax: (781) 659-7795

www.townofnorwell.net

Planning Board

Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, March 2, 2022

Meeting to begin at 7:00 P.M.

Planning Office, Town Hall, Room 112 Osborn Room (7:15 pm)

I. <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

II. TOWN MEETING ISSUES*

The Planning Board will meet at the Planning Office in Town Hall Room 112 at 7:00 pm to discuss demolition delay and street acceptance issues and then the location of the meeting will move to the Osborn Room at @7:15 pm to allow the Planning Board to attend the Select Board meeting and to potentially have a joint meeting with the Select Board regarding demolition delay and street acceptance issues.

III. ADJOURNMENT*/NEXT MEETING – March 9, 2022 at 7 pm at Town Hall, Room 112

Notes:

- The Board may discuss matters in an order other than as listed.
- Votes may take place regarding any listed item; however, votes are expected as to items with an asterisk.